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Board ofGovernors ofthe Federal Reserve System

i Annual Report of Holding Companies-FR Y-6 AUG 13 201S

Reportatthe close ofbusiness as ofthe end offiscalyear
This Report is required by law: Section S(oX1XA) of the Bank
Holding Company Act (12 U.S.C. S 18a (cXlXA)); sections 8(a)
and 13(a) of the lnternational Banking Act (12 U.S.C. SS 3106(a)
and 3108(a)); sections 11(a)(1), 25, and 25A ot the Federal
Reserve Act (12 U.S.C. SS 248(a)(1), 602, and 611a); and sec-
tions 113, 165, 312,618, and 809 of the Dodd-Frank Act (12 U.S.C.
SS 5361, 5365, 5412, 18502i(c)(1), and 5468(b)(1)). Return to the
appropriate Federal Reserve Bank the original and the number of
copies specified.

This report form is to be filed by all top-tier bank holding compa-
nies, top-tier savings and loan holding companies, and U.S. inter-
mediate holding companies organized under U.S. law, and by
any foreign banking organization that does not meet the require-
ments of and is not treated as a qualiffing foreign banking orga-
nization under Section 211.23 of Regulation K (12 C.F.R. S
211.23). (See page one of the general instructions for more detail
of who must file.) The Federal Reserve may not conduct orspon-
sor, and an organization (or a person) is not required to respond
to, an information collection unless it displays a currently valid
OMB control number.

NOTE: The Annual Repoft of Holding Companies must be signed by
one director of the top-tier holding company. This individual should
also be a senior official of the top-tier holding company. ln the event
that the top-tier holding company does not have an individual who is
a senior official and is also a director, the chairman of the board must
sign the report. lf the holding company is an ESOP/ESOT formed as
a corporation or is an LLC, see the General lnstructions for the
authorized individual who must sign the report.
l, Robert Sebaugh

Name of lhe Holding Company Direclor and Otriclal

President I Director
Title of the Holdin'g Company Direclor and Ofllcial

attest that lhe Annual Report of Holding Companies (including
the supporting attachments) for this report date has been pre-
pared in conformance with the instructions issued by the Federal
Reserve System and are true and correct to the best of my
knowledge and belief.

,Wth respect to information regarding individuals contained in this
report, the Reporter certifies that it has the authorily to provide lhis
information to the Fedenl Reserue. The Repofter also cerlifies
that it has the authority, on behalf of each individual, to consent or
object to public release of information regarding that individual.
The Federal Reserue may assume, in the absence of a request for
confidential treatment submitted in accordance with the Board's

Date of Report (top-tier holding company's fiscalyear-end):

December 31 2017
Month/Day/Year

NONE
Reportefs Legal Enlily ldenlllier (LEl) (zo-Characler LEI Code)

Reporte/s Name, Slreet, and Mailing Address

Easl Texas Bancshares. lnc-
LegalTitle of Holding Company

P.O. Box 1277
(Mailing Address of lhe Holding Company) Slreet / P.O. Box

Livingston TX 77351
City Slale

112W. Polk, Livingston, TX 77351
ZipCode

Physical Localion (if different from

Person to whom questions
Robert Sebaugh

malling address)

about this report should be directed:
President

Name

936t329-7202
Tille

Area Code / Phone Number / Exlension

9361325-7502'Rules '12 Pai 261,
that the to release of all AreacoderFAxNumber

individual. roberts@fsblivingston.com
E-mailAddtess

of Holding Company Director and NONE
0312012018 Address (URL) for the Holding companfs web page

Date of

For Federal Reserve Bank Use Only

RSSD ID
c.l.

Ollice of Management and Budget, Paperwork Reduclion Proiect (7100{2971, Washington. DC 20503. O3/2Ol 8

For holding companies not registered with lhe SE(-
lndicate stalus of Annual Report to Shareholders:

EI is included with the FR Y-6 report

f] wi[ be sent under separate cover

E is notprepared

0l=Yes
ls confidenlial trealment requested for any portion of
this report submission? ..........
ln accordance wilh lhe General lnstruclions for this repoil
(check only one),

1. a letter justifying lhis request is being provided along

2. a letter justi0ing this request has been provided separately ...

NOTE: lnformalio.n for which conlUenlial treatment is belng requested
must be provided separately and labeled
as "confrdential.'

tr
tr

wilh the report...........

,4-e-nJa/ ?-to-zo/r
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For Use By Tiered Holding Companies
Top-tiered holding companies musf list lhe names, mailing address, and physical locations of each of their subsidiary holding nmpanies
below.

NONE
Legal Tille of Subsldlary Holding Company LegalTitle of Subsidlary Holding Company

(Malling Address of the Subsidiary Holding Company) Street / P.O. Box (Mailing Address of the Subsidlary Holding Company) Slreel / P,0. Box

City Stale Zip Code City Slate ZlgCode

Physical Location (lf dlfferent from mailing address) Physical Location (if different from mailing address)

Legal Title of Subsldlary Holding Company LegalTrtle o, Subsidiary Holding Company

(Mailing Address of lhe Subsldiary Holding Company) Street / P.O. Box (Mailing Address ot lhe Subsidiary Holding Company) Street / P.O, Box

City State Zip Code Slate Zip CodeCily

Physical Localion (if different from maillng address) Physical Location (if different from mailing address)

LegalTitle of Subsidlary Holding Company LegalTitle of Subsidiary Holding Company

(Mailing Address of the Subsldiary Holding Company) Street / P.O. Box (Mailing Address of the Subsidiary Holding Company) Slreet / P.0. Box

City State Zip Code Stale Zip CodeCity

Physical Localion (if different from mailing address) Physical Location (if different from mailing address)

Legal Title of Subsidiary Holding Company LegalTitle of Subsidiary Holding Company

(Mailing Address of the Subsidiary Holding Company) Streel / P.O. Box (Malling Address of lhe Subsidiary Holding Company) Street / P.0. Box

City State Zip Code City State Zip Code

Physical Location (if different from mailing address) Physical Location (if difierent from mailing address)

1212012



East Texas Bancshares, lnc.
Livingston, Texas

Annual Report FR Y€
December 31,2017

Report ltem 1

East Texas Bancshares, lnc. is not registered with the Securities and Exchange Commission.

Attached is a copy of the annual report from East Texas Bancshares, lnc. to its shareholders
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East Texas Bancshares, lnc. and Subsidiaries
Gonsolidated Balance Sheets

(Dollar Amounts in Thousands)

12t31t2017 1213112016

ASSETS

CASH AND DUE FROM DEPOSITORY INSTITUIIONS;
NONINTERESI-BEAR/NG BATANCES AND CURRENCY AND COIN
/NIERES T. BEAR I N G BALAN CES

SECURIIIES;
H ELD.TO. MAT U RITY SECUR'r/ES
AVAI LAB LE-F O R- SALE SECUR/I/ES
TRADING SECUR/T'ES

tOAAlS AND LEASE FINANCING RECEIVABLES:
LOANS AND LEASES, NEI OF UNEARNED INCOME
LESSi ALLOWANCE FOR LOAN AND LEASETOSSES

PREMISES AND FIXED ASSEIS

OTHER REAL ESTATE OWNED

OTHER ASSEIS

TOTAL ASSETS

LIABILITTES AND EQUITY CAPITAL

DEPOS/IS:
NOA//NTEREST-BEAR/NG
/NIERESI-BEARING

OTHER BORROWED MONEY

OTHER LIABILITIES

TOTAL LIABILITIES

COMMON SfOCK (289,551shares issued and outstanding)

SURPLUS

UNDIVIDED PROFIIS AND CAPITAT RESERYES

NET UNREALIZED HOLDING GAINS (LOSSES) ON
AV A I LA B LE-FOR-SA LE SECUR/ I/ES

TOTAL EQUITY CAPITAL

TOTAL LIABILITIES AND EQUITY CAPITAL

13,268
20,028

0
312,449

13,311

204,251
(2,563)

7,297

67

11,785

12,118
33,872

0
311,958

12,845

189,504
(2,735)

5,913

67

11,156

574,698579,893

135,859
355,300

127,495
360,856

0 0

3,299 3,983

494,458 492,334

289

8,662

73,083

289

8,662

70,035

3,401 3,378

85,435 82,364

579,893 574,698



East Texas Bancshares, Inc. and Subsidiaries
Consolidated Income Statements

For the Years Ended December 31, 20L7 and 2016
@ollar Amounts in Thousands)

12131t2017 1213112016

INTEREST INGOME:

/NIEREST AND FEES ONLOANS

/NTEREST F RO M D EPO SIT ORY /NSfl IUfl ONS

/NIERESJT AND DIVIDEND INCOME ON SECUR/I/ES;
US IREAS. SECUR/zESA/VD US GOVERNMENT

AGENCY OBLIGAIIONS
ALL OTHER SECUR/flES

/NTEREST NCOME ON FED. FUNDS SOLD

TOTAL INTEREST INCOME

INTEREST EXPENSE:

/NTERESI ON DEPOS/ISi
TIME DEPOS'IS OF $1OO,OOO OR MORE
TIME DEPOS/IS IESS THAN $1OO,OOO

OTHER DEPOS/IS

/NTEREST ON OTHER BORROWED MONEY

TOTAL INTEREST EXPENSE

NET INTEREST INCOME

PROVISION FOR LOAN AND LEASE LOSSES

NONINTEREST INCOME:

SERVICE CHARGES ON DEPOSIT ACCOU NTS

OT H E R NON/NIER EST I N CO M E

TOTAL NO N I NTEREST INCOME

REALIZED GA,NS (TOSSESJ ON SECUR TTES

NONINTEREST EXPENSE:

SALAR/ES AND EMPLOYEE BENEFITS

EXPENSES OF PREMISESAND FIXED ASSETS

OT H E R NON'NTERES T EXPENSE

TOTAL NONINTEREST EXPENSE

tNcoME rtoss/ BEFoRE tNcoMETAXES AND
EXTRAORDINARY ITEMS A'VD OTHER ADJ.

APPLICABLE INCOME TAXES

NET INCOME

9,094

285

470
7,729

0

2,236

1,469

3,705

410

8,245

1,588

4,790

14,623

5,143

937

9,217

139

390

7,873
0

2,109

1,287

8,416

1,515

4,712

14,643

17,578 17,619

541
442
742

12

1 737

15,841 985

190 121

642
405

565

22

1,634

I

3,395

337

4,953

1,278

4,206 3,675
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East Texas Bancshares, lnc.
Livingston, Texas

Annual Report FR Y6
December 31,2017

Report ltem 2b: Domestic Branch Listing

Verified information by email to "structure.vgrification@dal.frb.org" on March 8, 2018.
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